DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2017
June, 2024 − Rev. 11
1 Publication Order Number:
NCP690/D
Voltage Regulator - Low
IGND, Very Low Dropout

output capacitor, as close as possible to the NCP690, and
make traces as short as possible.
Share Feedback
Your Opinion Matters
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
NCP690, NCP691, NCP692, NCV8690
14
DEVICE ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping†
NCP690MN15T2G 1.5 V 69015 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP690MN33T2G 3.3 V 69033 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP690MNADJT2G ADJ 690AD DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP691MN33T2G 3.3 V 69133 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP692MN33T2G 3.3 V 69233 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCV8690MN33T2G* 3.3 V V69033 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
 DISCONTINUED (Note 10)
NCP690MN18T2G 1.8 V 69018 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP690MN25T2G 2.5 V 69025 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP690MN50T2G 5.0 V 69050 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP691MN15T2G 1.5 V 69115 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP691MN18T2G 1.8 V 69118 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP691MN25T2G 2.5 V 69125 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP691MN50T2G 5.0 V 69150 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP691MNADJT2G ADJ 691AD DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP692MN15T2G 1.5 V 69215 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP692MN18T2G 1.8 V 69218 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP692MN25T2G 2.5 V 69225 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP692MN50T2G 5.0 V 69250 DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
NCP692MNADJT2G ADJ 692AD DFN6
(Pb-Free)
3000 / Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.